n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Term Loans
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Other loans
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Convertible bonds
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Interest Rate Risk

Exposures – 2009

Parent Entity $‘000

Financial Assets

Weighted

Average

Interest

Rate %

Floating

Interest

Rate

Non –

Interest

Bearing

Total 1 year or

less

Greater

than 1

year but

less than 5

5 Years

or greater

Cash
-

- 105 105 105 -

Receivables 8.0 7,027 30,061 37,088 31,628 5,460 -

7,027 30,166 37,193 31,733 5,460 -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 11.5 3,536 26,605 30,141 30,141 - -

Term Loans 9.0 4,928 - 4,928 - 4,928 -

Other loans 15.0 5,755 - 5,755 5,755 - -

Convertible bonds 8.5 11,179 - 11,179 11,179 - -

25,398 26,605 52,003 47,075 4,928 -

AAT CORPORATION LIMITED
(Formerly Autron Corporation Limited)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

78 | P a g e

NOTE 32: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont)

Interest rate risk - Sensitivity analysis

The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant

would be as follows:

Post tax profit

Increase/(Decrease)

Equity

Increase/(Decrease)

2010 2009 2010 2009

$‘000 $‘000 $‘000 $‘000

Consolidated

‘+1% ( 100 basis points ) n/a (849) n/a (849)

‘-1% ( 100 basis points ) n/a 849 n/a 849

Parent Entity

‘+1% ( 100 basis points ) n/a (251) n/a (251)

‘-1% ( 100 basis points ) n/a 251 n/a 251

b) Credit risk exposure

The consolidated and parent entity’s maximum exposures to credit risk at reporting date arises mainly from receivables

by the total amount reported at the Balance Sheet Date.

Concentration of credit risk

The company minimises concentration of credit risks in relation to trade receivables by undertaking transactions with a

large number of customers from across the range of geographical segments in which the group operates.

Concentration of credit risk on trade receivables arise in the following geographical segments

Maximum credit risk exposure* for each concentration